TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
( Ru les ),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Ref: (1)

year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
No. of cy lin d ers
P
10 el used
N4akers classification
t2. 2953
Wheel base 4200 mm
JCA acr
16. Colour
Seatin
As applicable
ULW ( u nladen weight) 5555 Kqs.
17990 Kgs.
Front axle (Faw) 295190 R20-16 PR; 295/80 R22.5-16 PR
Rea r Axle (Raw) 295/90 R20-16 PR; 295180 R22.5-16 PR
Registered Axle Weight20.
a 6490 Kgs.
b 11500 Kgs
21.
Frolt Axle (Faw)
Rear Axle (Raw)
Dimension
Overall length 8050 mm
b Rear over hanq 2520 mm
Overall width 2425 mm
Overall heiqht 3260 mmd
e Min. Ground Clea ra n ce
Speed governor (speed limiting
fu n ction )
80 kmph23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit
122.
6
3
11.
L
1aJ.
-l
c,
b
a
ECU: M/s Delphi TVS
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-II and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0293, F11'
Dated: 2O.O4.2023 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehlcle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/ord ers issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/- A.A.Muthu,
Jo int Tra nsport Co m m iss ioner( Ru les ) ( FAC )
Chepauk, Chen nai- 5.
M. Ravich n
reta ry- II(FAC)
Chep k, Chen nai-5.